
2020 SUNY New Paltz Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Conf: 0-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (25), Opp (24)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Damore (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-2), Fox (1-1), Rappold (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Simms, Nina .364 4-4 11 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .364 1 0 2 0 .417 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
18 Puig, Ashley .286 3-2 7 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .429 1 0 4 0 .375 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
3 LaFrance, Taylor .273 4-4 11 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 0 2 3 0 .385 0 0 0-0 5 6 1 .917
9 Quagliana, Katie .200 4-4 10 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 2 1 1 0 .385 0 1 0-0 0 4 1 .800
12 DiSpigna, Julia .125 4-4 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 2 0 3 0 .300 0 1 2-2 12 0 0 1.000
22 Blair, Meagan .083 4-4 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 0 0 4 0 .083 0 0 0-0 2 6 3 .727
8 Damore, Michaela .000 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .167 0 1 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
16 Santini, Celia .000 4-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
5 Campsey, Carol Ann .250 4-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
10 Maggs, Madison .000 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
15 Trudden, Kelsey .000 4-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 24 1 0 1.000
20 Rappold, Madison .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
31 Mastrup, Julia .000 3-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 1 0-0 3 3 1 .857
11 Graepel, Jessica .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .157 4-4 89 8 14 2 0 0 7 16 .180 14 3 32 0 .292 0 4 2-2 70 26 8 .923
Opponents .292 4-4 96 13 28 6 0 0 11 34 .354 5 0 13 0 .314 4 4 1-1 75 29 6 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Fox, Emily 1.91 0-1 2 2 2 0-0 0 11.0 7 4 3 3 7 2 0 0 .184 1 0 0 2 3
9 Quagliana, Katie 3.41 1-1 2 2 2 0-0 0 12.1 21 9 6 2 6 4 0 0 .362 1 0 0 2 1
Totals 2.70 1-2 4 4 4 0 0 23.1 28 13 9 5 13 6 0 0 .292 2 0 0 4 4
Opponents 1.68 2-1 6 4 2 2 0 25.0 14 8 6 14 32 2 0 0 .157 0 3 0 0 4



2020 SUNY New Paltz Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Trudden, Kelsey 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 DiSpigna, Julia 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Damore, Michaela 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
20 Rappold, Madison 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Puig, Ashley 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Santini, Celia 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Campsey, Carol Ann 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Fox, Emily 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 LaFrance, Taylor 12 5 6 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Mastrup, Julia 7 3 3 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Quagliana, Katie 5 0 4 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Maggs, Madison 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Blair, Meagan 11 2 6 3 .727 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Simms, Nina 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Graepel, Jessica 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 104 70 26 8 .923 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 110 75 29 6 .945 3 2 0 1.000 0 0


